
ORDER OF WORSHIP - 8:30
March 24, 2019

Prelude music - "The Wonderful Cross" - Tomlin/Wagner 
Welcome, comments on today's worship, announcements 
Silent meditation
Opening Hymn 

No. 765 "Lord of All Hopefulness"
Confession of Sins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 94
The Greeting and Kyrie. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 138
Extinguishing of Lenten Candle & Prayer
Special Music by the Children's Choir
The First Lesson - Isaiah 55:1-9
Psalm 63 - "Your Love Is Finer than Life" - Haugen (back page)
The Second Lesson - 1 Corinthians 10:1-13
The Gospel 

The announcement & Lenten Verse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 142
Luke 13:1-9

The Sermon - It Just Takes Time
Hymn of the Day 

No. 610 "O Christ, the Healer, We Have Come" (alt. tune)
The Prayers of Intercession. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Celebrate insert
Teaching Moment - Blessing of the Instruments
The Children's Sermon
Offering and Offertory

Special Music by the Children's Choir  
The Great Thanksgiving . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . page 144
The Words of Institution
The Lord's Prayer (traditional) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . page 145
The Lamb of God . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . page 146
The Communion 

Hymns sung during distribution: No. 629, 820 & 493
The Blessing, Closing Prayers, Benediction & Three-fold Amen
The Closing Hymn  

No. 595 "Jesus Loves Me!"
Dismissal:  Go in peace, serve the Lord!

Thanks be to God!
Postlude                          

*****
We believe that because of God's love, Christ is really present in,
with, and under the bread and wine--wanting to touch your life.  We
invite you to come forward and receive communion (or a blessing). 

ORDER OF WORSHIP - 11:00
March 24, 2019

Prelude music - "The Wonderful Cross" - Tomlin/Wagner 
Welcome, comments on today's worship, announcements
Silent meditation
Opening Hymn   

No. 765 "Lord of All Hopefulness"
Confession of Sins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . page 94
The Greeting and the Kyrie. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . page 138
Extinguishing of Lenten Candle & Prayer
Special Music by PeaceBand
The First Lesson - Isaiah 55:1-9
Psalm 63 - "Your Love Is Finer than Life" - Haugen (back page)
The Second Lesson - 1 Corinthians 10:1-13
The Gospel  

The announcement & Lenten Verse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . page 142
Luke 13:1-9

The Sermon - It Just Takes Time
The Hymn of the Day  

No. 610 "O Christ, the Healer, We Have Come" (alt. tune)
Sacrament of Holy Baptism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . page 227 (ELW)

Charlee June Burger
Baptismal Hymn No. 732 (stanzas 1 & 4)

Teaching Moment - Blessing of the Instruments
The Children's Sermon 
Offering and Offertory  
  Special Music by PeaceBand
The Prayers of Intercession. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Celebrate insert
The Lord's Prayer (traditional) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . page 145
The Benediction & Three-fold Amen
The Closing Hymn  

No. 595 "Jesus Loves Me!"
Dismissal:  Go in peace, serve the Lord!

     Thanks be to God!  
Postlude                          

*****



Psalm Stanzas

1. As a dry and weary desert land,
so my soul is thirsting for my God,
And my flesh is faint for the God I seek,
for Your love is more to me than life.  Refrain

2. I think of You when at night I rest,
I reflect upon Your steadfast love.
I will cling to You, oh Lord my God,
in the shadow of Your wings I sing.  Refrain

3. I will bless Your name all the days I live,
I will raise my hands and call on You,
My joyful lips shall sing Your praise,
You alone have filled my hungry soul.   Refrain

ORDER OF WORSHIP - SATURDAY EVENING
March 23, 2019

Prelude music
Welcome, comments on tonight's worship, announcements
Silent meditation
Opening Hymn   

No. 765 "Lord of All Hopefulness"
The Invocation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . page 320
The Confession . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . page 321
The Apostles' Creed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . page 328
Responsive Prayer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . page 329
Extinguishing of Lenten Candle & Prayer
Special Music by the Adult Choir - "O Gentle Savior" 
The First Lesson - Isaiah 55:1-9
Psalm 63 - "Your Love Is Finer than Life" - Haugen (back page)
The Second Lesson - 1 Corinthians 10:1-13
The Gospel - Luke 13:1-9
The Sermon - It Just Takes Time
The Hymn of the Day  

No. 610 "O Christ, the Healer, We Have Come" (alt. tune)
The Prayers of Intercession. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Celebrate insert
Teaching Moment - Blessing of the Instruments
The Children's Sermon 
Offering and Offertory 

"The Wonderful Cross" - Tomlin/Wagner 
The Words of Institution
The Lord's Prayer (traditional) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . page 145
The Communion 

Hymns sung during distribution: No. 629, 820 & 493
The Blessing, Closing Prayers, Benediction & Three-fold Amen
The Closing Hymn  

No. 595 "Jesus Loves Me!"
Dismissal: Go in peace, serve the Lord!

Thanks be to God!
Postlude                          

*****

We believe that because of God's love, Christ is really present in,
with, and under the bread and wine--wanting to touch your life.  We
invite you to come forward and receive communion (or a blessing). 


